HB 4002-4 (LC 267) 2/23/16 (HRL/ps)

Requested by Representative GALLEGOS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4002

- In line 4 of the printed bill, delete "shall develop and implement" and
- 2 insert "and the Chief Education Office shall jointly develop".
- In line 6, after the first "department" insert "and the office".
- In line 8, delete "and implement".
- In line 17, after "department" insert "or the office".
- In line 19, after "Education" insert "and the Chief Education Office".
- 7 In line 21, after "department" insert "and the office".
- 8 After line 22, insert:
- 9 "SECTION 3. Sections 1 and 2 of this 2016 Act are repealed on Jan-
- 10 **uary 2, 2017.**".
- In line 23, delete "3" and insert "4".

12